

## FOI 0495 \_2024 Response

NOTE: Data covers completed waits in the period Jan-23 - Dec-23 (except item iii which is a snapshot as at 31 Dec 23)

**Q1. How many people are currently on your waiting list for ADHD assessments?**

3940

**Q2. How many assessments have you carried out every calendar year between 2018 and 2023**

Year	Patients
2018	326
2019	194
2020	90
2021	292
2022	609
2023	793

**Q3. How many ADHD referrals did you receive each calendar year between 2018 and 2023?**

Year	Referrals
2018	568
2019	848
2020	574
2021	1280
2022	2469
2023	4206

**Q4. How many ADHD referrals did you accept each calendar year between 2018 and 2023?**

*Referrals accepted by the service for assessment*

Year	Accepted
2018	351
2019	329
2020	298
2021	817
2022	1398
2023	2386

**Q5. What is the (mean) average time patients wait between referral and an assessment for ADHD for each calendar year between 2018 and 2023?**

Year	Wait Time
2018	12 weeks
2019	16 weeks
2020	34 weeks
2021	91 weeks
2022	63 weeks
2023	78 weeks